ate Fee on Annual Water Right Payment 10.00% Penalty Fee on Annual Water Right Payment overdue 1.00% Penalty Fee on Annual Water Right Payment overdue 1.00% Escrow Recording Fee \$ 250.00 Scrow Recording Fee \$ 75.00 RNVWD Water Right Purchase application, escrow and processing \$ 700.00 Backflow Permit \$ 112.25 Repair a Backflow Assembly damage by vehicle, bent pipe T&M AFCO Sphere of Influence application by Agency \$ 3,000.00 AFCO Sphere of Influence application with Annexation Per LAFCO if required	March 12, 2024 Board Approved Fee Schedule			"EXHIBIT E
Basic Service for all properties in the Distric with single water right \$ 74.00 per month \$ 78.00 Fire 1 Usager rate: 0-25 ccf (1 0-8),700 gallons) \$ 3.00 per ccf \$ 3.00 fire 2 Usager rate: over 55.00 ccf \$ 3.00 galtal Recovery Charge, CRC \$ 78.00 Disclaimer - Amounts Below are Subject to Change \$ 78.00 COMTACT GENERAL MANAGER FOR CURRENT PINCING \$ 50,000.00 Aurchase a Water Right from the District (annexation additional) \$ 50,000.00 Star Fee on Annual Water Right Payment overdule 10005 Scrow Fee for Net and March Right Payment overdule 10005 Scrow Fee for Net and Instructions, Notary Charge \$ 75.00 scrow Fee for Net and Dereid of Trust and Instructions, Notary Charge \$ 112.25 scrow Fee for Net and Dereid of Trust and Instructions, Notary Charge \$ 3.000.00 ArECO Sphere of Influence application by Agency \$ 3.000.00 ArECO Sphere of Influence application with Annexation Per LARCO Versation LAVCO processing fee \$ 3.000.00 ArECO Sphere of Influence application With Annexation Per LARCO Versation LAVCO processing fee \$ 3.000.00 ArECO Sphere of Influence application NDA preparation \$ 2.000.00 Stimate Sphalaction Radio Sphalaction \$ 3.000.00 Mineartion LARCO	Description		Amount	
supplemental additional water rights \$ 78.00 per crd. Fire 1 Usage rate: over 25: 50 cd \$ 3.00 per cd right 2 usage rate: over 25: 50 cd \$ 78.00 per cd right 3 usage rate: over 50: cd \$ 78.00 per cd right 3 usage rate: over 50: cd \$ 78.00 per cd right 3 usage rate: over 50: cd \$ 78.00 per cd right 3 usage rate: over 50: cd \$ 78.00 per cd right 3 usage rate: over 50: cd \$ 78.00 per cd right 3 usage rate: over 50: cd \$ 50.000.00 \$ 50.000.00 right 3 usage rate: over 50: cd \$ 50.000.00 \$ 50.000.00 right 3 usage rate: over 50: cd \$ 50.000.00 \$ 50.000.00 right 3 usage rate: over 50: cd \$ 50.000.00 \$ 50.000.00 right 3 usage rate: over 50: cd \$ 50.000.00 \$ 50.000.00 right 3 usage rate: over 50: cd \$ 50.000.00 \$ 50.000.00 right 3 usage rate: over 50: cd \$ 75.00 \$ 50.000.00 right 3 usage rate: over 50: cd \$ 75.00 \$ 50.000.00 right 3 usage rate: over 50: cd \$ 75.00 \$		Ś		per month
Fire 1 Usager rate: 0-25 cof (0-18,700 gallons) \$ 3.00 per cof Ther 2 Usager rate: over 55 cof (0-18,700 gallons) \$ 3.00 per cof Ther 3 Usager rate: over 55 cof (0-18,700 gallons) \$ 78.00 per cof Sapital Recovery Charge, CRC \$ 78.00 per cof Disclaimer - Amounts Below are Subject to Change CONTACT GENERAL MANAGER FOR CURRENT PRICING				
Tier 2 Usage rate: over 30 ccf \$ 3.00 per ccf Capital Recovery Charge, CRC \$ 78.00 per ccf Disclaimer - Amounts Below are Subject to Change \$ 78.00 per ccf CONTACT GENERAL MANAGER FOR CURRENT PRICING \$ 50.000.00 \$,000 down Tinance a Water Right Purchase from the District (annexation additional) \$ 50.000.00 \$,000 down Take Fe on Annual Water Right Payment 100.0% per month Scrow Fee for Note and Deed of Truttons, Notary Charge \$ 77.00 estimate Scrow Face for Note and Deed of Truttons, Notary Charge \$ 112.25 estimate Scrow Face for Note and Deed of Truttons, Notary Charge \$ 112.25 estimate Scrow Face for Note and Deed of Truttons, Notary Charge \$ 000.00 intervection Scrow Face for Note and Deed of Truttons, Notary Charge \$ 000.00 intervection Scrow Face for Note and Deed of Truttons, Notary Charge \$ 000.00 intervection Scrow Face for Note and Deed of Truttons, Notary Charge \$ 000.00 intervection Scrow Face for Influence application with Annexation Per LAFCO intervection Scrick Scrow Face of Influence application with Annexation Per LAFCO intereustion				
Tier 3 Usige rate: over 50 ccf \$ 3.00 per ccf Contract General Manage Subject to Change \$ 78.00 per month Disclaimer - Amounts Below are Subject to Change \$ 5000.00 Contract General ManAGE ROR CURRENT PRICING \$ 5000.00 Purchase a Water Right Purchase from the District (annexation additional) \$ 5000.00 Linance a Water Right Purchase from the District (annexation additional) \$ 5000.00 Linance a Water Right Purchase from the District (annexation additional) \$ 5000.00 Sizerow Rocording Fee \$ 75.00 Sizerow Rocording Fee \$ 75.00 Sizerow Rocording Fee \$ 76.00 Sizerow Rocording Fee \$ 3000.00 AFCO Sphere of Influence application by Agency \$ 3.000.00 AFCO Sphere of Influence application with Annexation \$ 700.00 Sizerix Sphere of Influence application moressing \$ 700.00 Wrewardin LAFCO processing fee \$ 3.000.00 Wrewardin LAFCO processing fee \$ 3.000.00 Wrewardin Sordi of Egal discription and Map preparation \$ 3.000.00 Wrewardin District Work Order) \$ 5.000 semato the work of the splication fees Wrewardin Sizer Unity Application and moressing \$ 2.000.00				
Capital Recovery Charge, CRC \$ 78.00 per month Disclaimer - Amounts Below are Subject to Change CONTACT GENERAL MANAGER FOR CURRENT PRICING Purchase A Water Right From the District (annexation additional) \$ 50,000,00 5,000 down State Fe on Annual Water Right Payment overdue Sicrow Record Nu Water Right Payment overdue 1,00% per month Sicrow Fee for Namal Water Right Payment overdue 2,500 estimate Sicrow Fee for Namal Water Right Payment overdue 5,700 estimate Sicrow Fee for Namal Water Right Payment overdue 5,700 estimate Sicrow Fee for Nafinece application, escrow and processing \$ 1,00% per month Sicrow Fee for Nafinece application with Annexation Per LAFCO if required T&M ArCO Sphere of Influence application Processing \$ 3,000.00 estimate Nonexation LAFCO processing fee \$ 3,000.00 estimate Nonexation RAFOW Dapication and processing \$ 3,000.00 estimate Nonexation RAFOW Dapication and processing \$ 3,000.00 estimate Nonexation RAFOW Dapication and processing <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>•</td>				•
Disclaimer - Amounts Below are Subject to Change CONTACT GENERAL MANAGER FOR CURRENT PRICING Durchase a Water Right Fornthe District (annexation additional) \$ 50,000,00 Tranne a Water Right Purchase from the District (annexation additional) \$ 50,000,00 Tranne a Water Right Purchase from the District (annexation additional) \$ 50,000,00 Tranne a Water Right Purchase from the District (annexation additional) \$ 50,000,00 Tranne a Water Right Purchase from the District (annexation additional) \$ 50,000,00 Scrow Recording Fee \$ 75,00 Stimate Scrow Recording Fee \$ 112,25 estimate Survey Dermit \$ 112,25 estimate Survey Dermit \$ 112,25 estimate AFCO Sphere of Influence application with Annexation Per LAFCO Fre quired AFCO Sphere of Influence application with Annexation \$ 2,000,00 estimate Amnexation LAFCO processing fee \$ 3000,00 estimate Amnexation Recording Fee \$ 103,00 estimate Amnexation Recording Fee \$ 5,000,00 estimate Amnexation Recording Fee \$ 5,000,00 estimate Amnexation R				•
CONTACT GENERAL MANAGER FOR CURRENT PRICING Purchase a Water Right From the District (annexation additional) \$ 50,000.00 Space and Water Right Purchase from the District (annexation additional) \$ 50,000.00 Bar Ere on Annual Water Right Purchase from the District (annexation additional) \$ 50,000.00 Bar Ere on Annual Water Right Purpment 10.00% Bernal Water Right Purchase application, escrow and processing \$ 75.00 Scrow Fee of Note and Deed of Trust and Instructions, Notary Charge \$ 700.00 Sackflow Permit \$ 112.25 Sackflow Permit \$ 112.25 Sackflow Assembly damage by vehicle, bent pipe T&M AFCO Sphere of Influence application Processing \$ 700.00 AFCO Sphere of Influence application Processing \$ 3000.00 Nervesation LAFCO processing fee \$ 2000.00 Nervesation LAFCO processing fee \$ 2000.00 Nervesation Barc/Ging Fee \$ 109.00 Nervesation Barc/Ging Fee \$ 2000.00	Capital Recovery Charge, CRC	Ş	/8.00	per month
vurchase a Water Right from the District (annexation additional) \$ 50,000 p innace a Water Right Purchase from the District (annexation additional) \$ 50,000 p ate fee on Annual Water Right Payment 100% graphly fee on Annual Water Right Payment overdue 100% iscrow Fee for Note and Deed of Trust and instructions, Notary Charge \$ 250.00 iscrow Fee for Note and Deed of Trust and instructions, Notary Charge \$ 250.00 scrow Fee for Note and Deed of Trust and instructions, Notary Charge \$ 200.00 Sackflow Permit \$ 112.25 estimate Sackflow Assembly damage by vehicle, bent pipe TEM AFCO Sphere of Influence application with Annexation Per LAFCO If required District Sphere of Influence application with Annexation Per LAFCO If required Nonexation LAFCO processing fee \$ 300.000 immeastion LAFCO processing fee \$ 300.000 Nonexation Row NWD application and processing \$ 2,000.00 estimate Nonexation Row NWD application and processing \$ 2,000.00 estimate Nonexation Environmental CEOA report Notice of Exemption \$ 5,000.00 estimate Nonexation Envinonmental CEOA report Notice of Exemption				
inance a Water Right Purchase from the District (anexation additional) state fee on Annual Water Right Payment ate fee on Annual Water Right Payment overdue 1000% erromth Scrow Fee for Note and Deed of Trust and instructions, Notary Charge 5 250.00 estimate 5 250.00 estimate 5 250.00 estimate 5 250.00 estimate 5 200.00 estimate 5 5.00.00 esti	Purchase a Water Pinht from the District (appendition additional)	ć	50,000,00	
ate Fee on Annual Water Right Payment overdue 1.00% per month Scrow Recording Fee \$ 75.00 Scrow Recording Fee \$ 75.00 Strow Recording Fee \$ 75.00 Strow Recording Fee \$ 75.00 Sakflow Permit \$ 112.25 Backflow Assembly damage by vehicle, bent pipe TBM AFCO Sphere of Influence application with Annexation Per LAFCO AFCO Sphere of Influence application with Annexation Per LAFCO District Sphere of Influence application with Annexation Per LAFCO Namexation LAFCO processing fee \$ 3000.00 Annexation LAFCO processing fee \$ 109.00 Namexation LAFCO processing fee \$ 2000.00 Namexation RAFCO Legal description and Map preparation \$ 2000.00 Namexation RAFCO Legal description and processing \$ 2000.00 Namexation Exclored Fee \$ 109.00 Namexation Exclored Fee \$ 2000.00 Namexation Exclored Fee \$ 50.00 Namexation Exclore	Purchase a water Right from the District (annexation additional)	Ş	50,000.00	
Peralty Fee on Annual Water Right Payment overdue 1.00% per month score words and beed of Trust and instructions, Netary Charge \$250.00 estimate Storw Recording Fee \$70.00 estimate Structure Right Purchase application, escrow and processing \$70.00 SackBow Parmit \$112.25 estimate Repair a Backflow Assembly damage by vehicle, bent pipe T&M AFCO Sphere of Influence application with Annexation Per LAFCO Structs Sphere of Influence application processing \$700.00 Arcos Sphere of Influence application and Map preparation \$2,000.00 Namesation LAFCO processing fee \$3,000.00 Namesation Rep Fee \$100.00 Namesation Rep Fee \$3,000.00 Namesation Rep Fee \$3,000.00 Namesation Rep Fee \$100.00 Namesation Rep Tege \$3,000.00 Namesation Excinnental ECQA report \$5,000.00 Namesation Excinnental 2CQA report Notice of Exemption \$5,000.00 Structure Report \$5,000.00 Verial Structure Report \$5,000.00 Verial Structure Report \$5,000.00 Verial Structure Report \$5,000.00 Verial Structure Repor	Finance a Water Right Purchase from the District (annexation additional)	\$		5,000 down
Scrow Recording Fee \$ 25.0.00 Strow Recording Fee \$ 77.500 RNVWD Water Right Purchase application, escrow and processing \$ 77.00.00 Strow Recording Fee \$ 700.00 Strow Recording Fee \$ 700.00 Strow Recording Fee \$ 112.25 Strow Recording Fee \$ 112.25 AFCO Sphere of Influence application by Agency \$ 3,000.00 ArACO Sphere of Influence application with Annexation Per LAFCO Nereation LAFCO processing fee \$ 700.00 Annexation LAFCO Legal description and Map preparation \$ 2,000.00 Annexation Bord of Equalization Fees \$ 300.00 Annexation Rocrding Fee \$ 300.00 Annexation Environmental CEQA report \$ 5,700.00 Annexation Environmental CEQA report Notice of Exemption \$ 5,000.00 Annexation Environmental CEQA report Notice of Exemption \$ 500.00 Annexation Environmental CEQA report Notice of Exemption \$ 500.00 Annexation Environmental CEQA report Notice of Exemption \$ 500.00 Annexation Environmental CEQA report Notice of Exemption \$ 500.00 Annexation Environmental CEQA report Notice of Exemption \$ 500.0	Late Fee on Annual Water Right Payment		10.00%	
Scrow Recording Fee \$ 75.00 RNVWD Water Right Purchase application, escrow and processing \$ 700.00 Backflow Assembly damage by vehicle, bent pipe T&M AFCO Sphere of Influence application by Agency \$ 3,000.00 AFCO Sphere of Influence application by Agency \$ 3,000.00 AFCO Sphere of Influence application with Annexation Per LAFCO Influence application with Annexation Per LAFCO Sphere of Influence application with Annexation \$ 700.00 Arco Sphere of Influence application with Annexation \$ 2,000.00 Arco Schere of Influence application water service paration \$ 2,000.00 Annexation LAFCO Legal description and Map preparation \$ 2,000.00 Annexation Environmental CEDA report \$ 30.00 Annexation Environmental CEDA report Note of Exemption \$ 5,700.00 Annexation Environmental CEDA report Note of Exemption \$ 500.00 Staffware	Penalty Fee on Annual Water Right Payment overdue		1.00%	per month
NWVD Water Right Purchase application, escrow and processing \$ 700.00 Backflow Permit \$ 112.25 Repair a Backflow Assembly damage by vehicle, bent pipe T&M AFCO Sphere of Influence application by Agency \$ 3,000.00 AFCO Sphere of Influence application with Annexation Per LAFCO District Sphere of Influence application Processing \$ 700.00 Arnexation LAFCO processing fee \$ 3,000.00 Annexation LAFCO Logal description and Map preparation \$ 2,000.00 Annexation Board of Equalization Fees \$ 350.00 Annexation To RNVWD application and processing \$ 2,000.00 Annexation To RNVWD application and processing \$ 5,00.00 Annexation Environmental CEQA report Notice of Exemption \$ 5,00.00 Exachment LAFCO Fees Per LAFCO Will Serve Letter / Application \$ 500.00 Application \$ 500.00 Applies 7 Subdivisions water service planning (District Work Order) \$ 500.00 Valitenace Bond varies Valitenace Bond varies Soudowill \$ 2,000.00 Valitenace Bond varies Soudowill \$ 2,000.00 deposit Ask Mar	Escrow Fee for Note and Deed of Trust and Instructions, Notary Charge	\$	250.00	estimate
ackflow Permit \$ 112.25 estimate Repair a Backflow Assembly damage by vehicle, bent pipe 78M AFCO Sphere of Influence application with Annexation Per LAFCO AFCO Sphere of Influence application with Annexation Per LAFCO Annexation LAFCO regold Sexription and Map preparation \$ 2,000.00 estimate Annexation LAFCO Legal description and Map preparation \$ 2,000.00 estimate Annexation Recording Fee Annexation Recording Fee Annexation Recording Fee Annexation to RNVWD application and processing Annexation Environmental CEQA report Notice of Exemption \$ 5,000 estimate Annexation Environmental CEQA report Notice of Exemption \$ 5,000 estimate Annexation Environmental CEQA report Notice of Exemption \$ 500.00 deposit each Will serve Letter / Application Engineer's Estimate for improvements by developer Ferformance Bond Varies Varies Varies Varies Varies Varies Advintenance Bond Varies Stab Marking for Development and Planning Fraffic Control Engineer's Agenement ANCO meetions \$ 2,200.00 deposit each Water Line for public road work Varies S 0,000 each S 0,000 deposit each Water Right Transfer Agreement RNVWD Processing S 700.00 T&M Water Line Main Extensions RIVWD Processing S 700.00 T&M Water Line Main Extensions RIVWD Processing S 10,000.00 teach Water Line Main Extensions RIVWD Processing S 10,000.00 teach Water Line Main Extensions RIVWD Processing S 10,000.00 teach Water Line Main Extensions RIVWD S SID Eng. Review and processing S 10,000.00 teach Water Line Main Extensions RIVWD SID Eng. Review and processing Water Line Main Extensions RIVWD SID Eng. Review and processing S 10,000 deposit each Wate	Escrow Recording Fee	\$	75.00	estimate
Repair a Backflow Assembly damage by vehicle, bent pipe T&M AFCO Sphere of Influence application by Agency \$ 3,000.00 AFCO Sphere of Influence application with Annexation Per LAFCO If required \$ 700.00 Strict Sphere of Influence application with Annexation \$ 2,000.00 Annexation LAFCO recessing fee \$ 3,000.00 Annexation LAFCO regulascino Processing \$ 2,000.00 Annexation Board of Equalization Fees \$ 300.00 Annexation Excording Fee \$ 300.00 Annexation Evolutionmental CEQA report Notice of Exemption \$ 5,700.00 Annexation Environmental CEQA report Notice of Exemption \$ 500.00 Annexation Environmental CEQA report Notice of Exemption \$ 500.00 Villisore Letter (Application \$ 500.00 Per LAFCO \$ 500.00 Per formace Bond varies Evaluation Provements \$ 2000.00 Explaneer of Rushing and Disenfection \$ 200.00 Strander Development and New Connections \$ 250.00 Strander Permit varies Varier Stage for Flushing and Disenfection \$ 12.00 Per CATrol Control Control Control Contex New Connections & 10.00 \$ 12.00	RNVWD Water Right Purchase application, escrow and processing	\$	700.00	
Repair a Backflow Assembly damage by vehicle, bent pipe T&M AFCO Sphere of Influence application by Agency \$ 3,000.00 AFCO Sphere of Influence application with Annexation Per LAFCO If required \$ 700.00 Strict Sphere of Influence application with Annexation \$ 2,000.00 Annexation LAFCO recessing fee \$ 3,000.00 Annexation LAFCO regulascino Processing \$ 2,000.00 Annexation Board of Equalization Fees \$ 300.00 Annexation Excording Fee \$ 300.00 Annexation Evolutionmental CEQA report Notice of Exemption \$ 5,700.00 Annexation Environmental CEQA report Notice of Exemption \$ 500.00 Annexation Environmental CEQA report Notice of Exemption \$ 500.00 Villisore Letter (Application \$ 500.00 Per LAFCO \$ 500.00 Per formace Bond varies Evaluation Provements \$ 2000.00 Explaneer of Rushing and Disenfection \$ 200.00 Strander Development and New Connections \$ 250.00 Strander Permit varies Varier Stage for Flushing and Disenfection \$ 12.00 Per CATrol Control Control Control Contex New Connections & 10.00 \$ 12.00	Backflow Permit	Ś	112 25	estimate
AFCO Sphere of Influence application with Annexation Per LAFCO If required District Sphere of Influence application Processing \$ 700.00 min. deposit Annexation LAFCO processing fee \$ 3,000.00 min. deposit Annexation Map Fee \$ 200.00 estimate Annexation Map Fee \$ 200.00 estimate Annexation BACO Legal description and Map preparation \$ 200.00 estimate Annexation Bacrofing Fee \$ 350.00 estimate Annexation Encording Fee \$ 500.00 estimate Annexation Environmental CEQA report \$ 500.00 estimate Annexation Environmental CEQA report Notice of Exemption \$ 500.00 deposit acch Vill Serve Letter / Application \$ 500.00 deposit acch Vill Serve Letter / Application \$ 500.00 deposit acch Vill Serve Letter / Application \$ 220.00 each Varies \$ 200.00 each Varies \$ 200.00 each Varies \$ 200.00 each Vill Serve Letter / Application \$ 500.00 deposit Sista Appling Duelopment and New Connections \$ 220.00 as req	Repair a Backflow Assembly damage by vehicle, bent pipe	Ş		estimate
AFCO Sphere of Influence application with Annexation Per LAFCO If required District Sphere of Influence application Processing \$ 700.00 min. deposit Annexation LAFCO processing fee \$ 3,000.00 min. deposit Annexation Map Fee \$ 200.00 estimate Annexation Map Fee \$ 200.00 estimate Annexation BACO Legal description and Map preparation \$ 200.00 estimate Annexation Bacrofing Fee \$ 350.00 estimate Annexation Encording Fee \$ 500.00 estimate Annexation Environmental CEQA report \$ 500.00 estimate Annexation Environmental CEQA report Notice of Exemption \$ 500.00 deposit acch Vill Serve Letter / Application \$ 500.00 deposit acch Vill Serve Letter / Application \$ 500.00 deposit acch Vill Serve Letter / Application \$ 220.00 each Varies \$ 200.00 each Varies \$ 200.00 each Varies \$ 200.00 each Vill Serve Letter / Application \$ 500.00 deposit Sista Appling Duelopment and New Connections \$ 220.00 as req	LAFCO Sphere of Influence application by Agency	Ś	3,000.00	
District Sphere of Influence application Processing \$ 700.00 Annexation LAFCO processing fee \$ 3,000.00 Annexation LAFCO legal description and Map preparation \$ 2,000.00 Annexation Recording Fee \$ 109.00 Annexation Roording Fee \$ 200.00 Annexation Roording Fee \$ 2,000.00 Annexation Environmental CEQA report \$ 5,700.00 Annexation Environmental CEQA report \$ 5,700.00 Annexation Environmental CEQA report \$ 5,000 Annexation Environmental CEQA report \$ 50.00 Annexation Environmental CEQA report \$ 50.00 Mill Serve Letter / Application \$ 50.00 Regineer's Estimate for improvements by developer Veriferomace Bond varies Stability Study, Engineering Assessment, for Water Service \$ 2,000.00 Grad Application \$ 30.00 Eversibility Study, Engineering Assessment, for Water Service \$ 2,000.00 Grad Application \$ 30.00 Creace Part Infer Control T&M as required Annexation Barby Service \$ 2,000.00 deposit Each \$ 20.00 Creace Applate Tabing and Disenfection \$ 20.00	LAFCO Sphere of Influence application with Annexation	Ť		if required
Annexation LAFCO Legal description and Map preparation \$ 2,000.00 estimate Annexation Map Fee \$ 109.00 estimate Annexation Recording Fee \$ 109.00 estimate Annexation Recording Fee \$ 350.00 approximately Annexation Recording Fee \$ 350.00 approximately Annexation Environmental CEQA report \$ 5,700.00 estimate Annexation Environmental CEQA report Notice of Exemption \$ 500.00 estimate Variant CAC Cees Per LAFCO Per LAFCO Variant CAC Cees Per LAFCO Per LAFCO Varies of Stimate for improvements \$ 500.00 deposit each Varies of Stimate for improvements Varies Performance Bond Varies Zeag review of Development and Planning T&M hourly T&M hourly fragment and Planning T&M hourly Sta Marking for Development and Planning T&M Nater Usage for Flushing and Disenfection \$ 12.00 per S Vater Usage for Flushing and Disenfection \$ 12.00 per S per S Per LAFCO Vater Usage for Flushing and New Services \$ 500.00 each 25 S S S	District Sphere of Influence application Processing	\$		
Annexation LAFCO Legal description and Map preparation \$ 2,000.00 estimate Annexation Map Fee \$ 109.00 estimate Annexation Recording Fee \$ 109.00 estimate Annexation Recording Fee \$ 350.00 approximately Annexation Recording Fee \$ 350.00 approximately Annexation Environmental CEQA report \$ 5,700.00 estimate Annexation Environmental CEQA report Notice of Exemption \$ 500.00 estimate Variant CAC Cees Per LAFCO Per LAFCO Variant CAC Cees Per LAFCO Per LAFCO Varies of Stimate for improvements \$ 500.00 deposit each Varies of Stimate for improvements Varies Performance Bond Varies Zeag review of Development and Planning T&M hourly T&M hourly fragment and Planning T&M hourly Sta Marking for Development and Planning T&M Nater Usage for Flushing and Disenfection \$ 12.00 per S Vater Usage for Flushing and Disenfection \$ 12.00 per S per S Per LAFCO Vater Usage for Flushing and New Services \$ 500.00 each 25 S S S	Annexation LAFCO processing fee	Ś	3 000 00	min, denosit
Annexation Map Fee \$ 200.00 estimate Annexation Recording Fee \$ 109.00 estimate Annexation Board of Equalization Fees \$ 350.00 approximately Annexation to RNVWD application and processing \$ 2,000.00 estimate Annexation Environmental CEQA report \$ 5,700.00 estimate Annexation Environmental CEQA report Notice of Exemption \$ 500.00 estimate Per LAFCO				
Annexation Recording Fee \$ 100.00 estimate Annexation Board of Equalization and processing \$ 2,000.00 Annexation Environmental CEQA report \$ 5,700.00 Annexation Environmental CEQA report Notice of Exemption \$ 5,00.00 Detachment LAFCO Fees Per LAFCO Will Serve Letter / Application \$ 500.00 Engineer's Estimate for improvements by developer Performance Bond varies Adaption Subdivisions water service planning (District Work Order) \$ 2000.00 Adaption Subdivisions water service planning (District Work Order) \$ 500.00 Regineer's Estimate for improvements by developer Performance Bond varies -easibility Study, Engineering Assessment, for Water Service \$ 2,000.00 JS Marking for Development and Planning T&M Its Adaption To Evelopment and Planning T&M Nater Usage for Flushing and Disenfection \$ 12.00 peach Vater Water Off-On notices for New Connections & Main extensions \$ 12.00 peach Sit Mapping Main extensions and New Services \$ 5,000.00 deposit each Water Kight Transfer Agreement RNVWD Processing \$ 1,000.00 deposit each				
Annexation Board of Equalization Fees \$ 350.00 approximately Annexation to RNVWD application and processing \$ 2,000.00 estimate Annexation Environmental CEQA report \$ 5,700.00 estimate Detachment LAFCO Fees Per LAFCO Will Serve Letter / Application \$ 500.00 deposit each Will Serve Letter / Application \$ 500.00 deposit each Will Serve Letter / Application \$ 500.00 deposit each Vill Serve Letter / Application \$ 500.00 deposit each Vill Serve Letter / Application \$ 500.00 deposit each Varies varies varies JSA Marking for Development and New Connections \$ 2,000.00 deposit reasibility Study, Engineering Assessment, for Water Service \$ 2,000.00 deposit reasibility Study, Engineering Assessment, for Water Service \$ 2,000.00 deposit reasibility Study, Engineering Assessment, for Water Service \$ 2,000.00 deposit reasibility Study, Engineering Assessment, for Water Service \$ 2,000.00 deposit reasibility Study, Engineering Assessment, for Water Service \$ 2,000.00 deposit reasibility Stu				
Annexation to NNVWD application and processing \$ 2,000.00 Annexation Environmental CEQA report \$ 5,700.00 Annexation Environmental CEQA report Notice of Exemption \$ 5,000 Detachment LAFCO Fees Per LAFCO Will Serve Letter / Application \$ 500.00 Engineer's Estimate for improvements by developer Performance Bond varies Varies varies S25A Marking for Development and New Connections \$ 200.00 JS3 Marking for Development and Planning T&M Terrorachment Permit varies Vater Sugar Provide Off-Ontorial Signal Provide Signa Provide Signal Provide Signal Provide Signa				
Annexation Environmental CEQA report \$ 5,700.00 estimate Annexation Environmental CEQA report Notice of Exemption \$ 5.00.00 estimate Detachment LAFCO Fees Per LAFCO Winor or Major Subdivisions water service planning (District Work Order) \$ 500.00 deposit each Will Serve Letter / Application \$ 500.00 deposit each Will Serve Letter / Application \$ 500.00 deposit each Varies varies varies Feasibility Study, Engineering Assessment, for Water Service \$ 2,000.00 deposit Feasibility Study, Engineering Assessment, for Water Service \$ 2,000.00 deposit Feasibility Study, Engineering Assessment, for Water Service \$ 2,000.00 deposit Feasibility Study, Engineering Assessment, for Water Service \$ 2,000.00 deposit Feasibility Study, Engineering Assessment, for Water Service \$ 2,000.00 deposit Feasibility Study, Engineering Assessment, for Water Service \$ 2,000.00 deposit Feasibility Study, Engineering Assessment, for Water Service \$ 30.00 per Cf Funct Laker Main Main and Disenfection \$ 12.00 per Cf Nater Usage for Flushing and Disenfection \$ 12.00		\$	350.00	approximately
Annexation Environmental CEQA report Notice of Exemption \$ 50.00 estimate Detachment LAFCO Fees Per LAFCO Winor or Major Subdivisions water service planning (District Work Order) \$ 500.00 deposit each Will Serve Letter / Application \$ 500.00 deposit each Wailt Serve Letter / Application \$ 500.00 deposit each Waintenance Bond varies varies Values Development and New Connections \$ 250.00 each Egal review of Development and Planning T&M hourly Tarffic Control T&M as required Iorcroachment Permit varies varies Vater Usage for Flushing and Disenfection \$ 12.000 per ccf Website Water Off-On notices for New Connections & Main extensions \$ 120.00 each Sild Mapping Main extensions and New Services \$ 500.00 each Water Right Transfer Agreement RNVWD Processsing \$ 700.00 deposit each Water Service Connection, meter, backflow assembly, and prv if req'd \$ 10,000.00 deposit each Nater Line Main Extensions (Inspection & Inspection 100,000.00 deposit Wawater Service Connection, meter, backflow assembly, and	Annexation to RNVWD application and processing	\$	2,000.00	
Detachment LAFC0 Fees Per LAFC0 Vinor or Major Subdivisions water service planning (District Work Order) \$ 500.00 deposit each Will Serve Letter / Application \$ 500.00 deposit each Will Serve Letter / Application \$ 500.00 deposit each Waintenance Bond varies varies Vaintenance Bond varies stantastic JSA Marking for Development and New Connections \$ 2,000.00 deposit e.gal review of Development and Planning T&M hourly T&M hourly Traffic Control T&M as required are required Incroachment Permit varies 30.00 per SF Vater Usage for Flushing and Disenfection \$ 120.00 per ccf Website Water Off-On notices for New Connections & Main extensions \$ 120.00 per ach Sils Mapping Main extensions and New Services \$ 500.00 each Water Right Transfer Agreement RNVWD Processsing \$ 1,000.00 T&M Nater Right Transfer Engineering Capacity Review \$ 1,000.00 deposit each New Water Service Connection, metr, backflow assembly, and prv if req'd \$ 10,000.00 deposit New Wa	Annexation Environmental CEQA report	\$	5,700.00	estimate
Detachment LAFC0 Fees Per LAFC0 Vinor or Major Subdivisions water service planning (District Work Order) \$ 500.00 deposit each Will Serve Letter / Application \$ 500.00 deposit each Will Serve Letter / Application \$ 500.00 deposit each Waintenance Bond varies varies Vaintenance Bond varies stantastic JSA Marking for Development and New Connections \$ 2,000.00 deposit e.gal review of Development and Planning T&M hourly T&M hourly Traffic Control T&M as required are required Incroachment Permit varies 30.00 per SF Vater Usage for Flushing and Disenfection \$ 120.00 per ccf Website Water Off-On notices for New Connections & Main extensions \$ 120.00 per ach Sils Mapping Main extensions and New Services \$ 500.00 each Water Right Transfer Agreement RNVWD Processsing \$ 1,000.00 T&M Nater Right Transfer Engineering Capacity Review \$ 1,000.00 deposit each New Water Service Connection, metr, backflow assembly, and prv if req'd \$ 10,000.00 deposit New Wa	Annexation Environmental CEOA report Notice of Exemption			
Will Serve Letter / Application \$ 500.00 Ingineer's Estimate for improvements by developer Performance Bond varies easibility Study, Engineering Assessment, for Water Service \$ 2,000.00 JSA Marking for Development and New Connections \$ 2,50.00 easibility Study, Engineering Assessment, for Water Service \$ 2,000.00 eagl review of Development and Planning T&M Traffic Control T&M Encroachment Permit varies Vater Usage for Flushing and Disenfection \$ 12.00 Water Visage for Flushing and Disenfection \$ 120.00 Water Visage for Flushing and Disenfection \$ 120.00 Water Right Transfer Agreement RNVWD Processsing \$ 700.00 Water Right Transfer Engineering Capacity Review \$ 1,000.00 Water Service Connection, meter, backflow assembly, and prv if req'd \$ 10,000.00 Wew Water Service Connection Bitrict Coordination & Inspection \$ 10,000.00 Water Line Main Extensions NNUWD & SID Eng. Review and processing \$ 5,000.00 Water Line Main Extensions when performed by SID Estimate deposit Water Line Main Extensions when performed by SID \$ 150.00 Water Line Main Extensions when performed by SID<				
Will Serve Letter / Application \$ 500.00 Ingineer's Estimate for improvements by developer Performance Bond varies easibility Study, Engineering Assessment, for Water Service \$ 2,000.00 JSA Marking for Development and New Connections \$ 2,50.00 easibility Study, Engineering Assessment, for Water Service \$ 2,000.00 eagl review of Development and Planning T&M Traffic Control T&M Encroachment Permit varies Vater Usage for Flushing and Disenfection \$ 12.00 Water Visage for Flushing and Disenfection \$ 120.00 Water Visage for Flushing and Disenfection \$ 120.00 Water Right Transfer Agreement RNVWD Processsing \$ 700.00 Water Right Transfer Engineering Capacity Review \$ 1,000.00 Water Service Connection, meter, backflow assembly, and prv if req'd \$ 10,000.00 Wew Water Service Connection Bitrict Coordination & Inspection \$ 10,000.00 Water Line Main Extensions NNUWD & SID Eng. Review and processing \$ 5,000.00 Water Line Main Extensions when performed by SID Estimate deposit Water Line Main Extensions when performed by SID \$ 150.00 Water Line Main Extensions when performed by SID<	Neisse au Mariae Cultuli visione suchae ann visa alemniae (District Maral, Onder)	ć	500.00	de a caté a cardo
Ingineer's Estimate for improvementsby developerVariesvariesVaintenance BondvariesVaintenance BondvariesFeasibility Study, Engineering Assessment, for Water Service\$ 2,000.00JSA Marking for Development and New Connections\$ 250.00eachsequired.egal review of Development and PlanningT&MhourlyT&Mraffic ControlT&Mincroachment PermitvariesHot Asphalt Patch for public road work\$ 30.00per SFVater USage for Flushing and DisenfectionVebsite Water Off-On notices for New Connections & Main extensions\$ 12.00Gis Mapping Main extensions and New Services\$ 500.00Water Right Transfer Agreement RNVWD Processsing\$ 700.00Nater Right Transfer Engineering Capacity Review\$ 1,000.00We Water Service Connection, meter, backflow assembly, and prv if req'd\$ 10,000.00we Water Service Connection District Coordination & Inspection\$ 10,000.00water Line Main Extensions RNVWD & SID Eng. Review and processing\$ 5,000.00Water Line Main Extensions When performed by SIDEstimateWater Line Main Extensions when performed by SIDEstimateVater Line Main Extensions when performed by SID10.00%Prepare Demand Letters for escrow closings\$ 150.00Settor Off Service\$ 150.00Settor Grevice Charge after Shut Off\$ 150.00Retmove Service Charge after Shut Off\$ 150.00Retmore Charge after Shut Off\$ 150.00Return Che				deposit each
Performance Bond varies Waintenance Bond varies Waintenance Bond varies Feasibility Study, Engineering Assessment, for Water Service \$ 2,000.00 deposit JSA Marking for Development and New Connections \$ 250.00 each as required Taffic Control T&M as required Incroachment Permit varies Hot Asphalt Patch for public road work Water Usage for Flushing and Disenfection \$ 12.00 per Cf Website Water Off-On notices for New Connections & Main extensions \$ 120.00 each Sis Mapping Main extensions and New Services \$ 500.00 each Water Right Transfer Agreement RNVWD Processing \$ 700.00 Water Right Transfer Engineering Capacity Review \$ 1,000.00 T&M Water Service Connection, meter, backflow assembly, and prv if req'd \$ 15,000.00 deposit each New Water Service Connection District Coordination & Inspection Water Service Connection District Coordination & Inspection Water Line Main Extensions RNVWD & SID Eng. Review and processing \$ 5,000.00 deposit Water Line Main Extensions RNVWD & SID Eng. Review and processing \$ 5,000.00 deposit Water Line Main Extensions when performed by SID Water Line Main Extensions when performed by SID Prepare Demand Letters for escrow closings \$ 15,000 Per cef Sub Off Service Connection, meter, backflow assembly, and prv if req'd \$ 15,000 deposit Water Line Main Extensions RNVWD & SID Eng. Review and processing \$ 5,000.00 deposit Water Line Main Extensions when performed by SID Estimate deposit Water Line Main Extensions when performed by SID Seturn Acth Charge \$ 15,000 Each update Prepare Demand Letters for escrow closings \$ 15,000 Return Check Charge for Seture Charge \$ 35,000 Return Check Charge \$ 35,000 Return Check Charge \$ 35,000 Return Check Charge		Ş		
Valiatenance Bond varies Feasibility Study, Engineering Assessment, for Water Service \$ 2,000.00 deposit JSA Marking for Development and New Connections \$ 250.00 each e.gal review of Development and Planning T&M hourly Fraffic Control T&M as required incroachment Permit varies start Hot Asphalt Patch for public road work \$ 30.00 per SF Vater Usage for Flushing and Disenfection \$ 120.00 each Sil Mapping Main extensions and New Services \$ 500.00 each Water Right Transfer Agreement RNVWD Processsing \$ 700.00 Water Right Transfer Agreement RNVWD Processsing \$ 1,000.00 Water Service Connection, meter, backflow assembly, and prv if req'd \$ 10,000.00 deposit each Wew Water Service Connection, meter, backflow assembly, and prv if req'd \$ 10,000.00 deposit each Wew Water Service Connection District Coordination & Inspection 100, each Water Line Main Extensions RNWDD & SID Eng. Review and processing \$ 5,000.00 deposit Water Line Main Extensions water use for flushing and testing \$ 15.00 per ccf Prepare Demand Letters for escrow closings <				
Feasibility Study, Engineering Assessment, for Water Service \$ 2,000.00 deposit JSA Marking for Development and New Connections \$ 250.00 each .egal review of Development and Planning T&M hourly Traffic Control T&M hourly Encroachment Permit varies varies Icit Asphalt Patch for public road work \$ 30.00 per SF Water Usage for Flushing and Disenfection \$ 12.00 per ccf Website Water Off-On notices for New Connections & Main extensions \$ 10.00 each SIS Mapping Main extensions and New Services \$ 500.00 each Water Right Transfer Agreement RNVWD Processing \$ 700.00 Water Right Transfer Connection, meter, backflow assembly, and prv if req'd \$ 15,000.00 deposit each New Water Service Connection, meter, backflow assembly, and prv if req'd \$ 10,000.00 deposit Water Service Connection District Coordination & Inspection 100 each Water Line Main Extensions (Inspection & Testing Deposit) varies deposit deposit Water Line Main Extensions water use for flushing and testing \$ 15.00 per ccf Prepare Demand Letters for escrow closings \$ 10.00% 2 pen				
JSA Marking for Development and New Connections \$ 250.00 each .egal review of Development and Planning T&M hourly Traffic Control T&M as required Incroachment Permit varies varies tot Asphalt Patch for public road work \$ 30.00 per SF Nater Usage for Flushing and Disenfection \$ 12.00 each Website Water Off-On notices for New Connections & Main extensions \$ 120.00 each Sil Mapping Main extensions and New Services \$ 500.00 each Water Right Transfer Agreement RNVWD Processsing \$ 700.00 Water Right Transfer Engineering Capacity Review \$ 10,000.00 T&M New Water Service Connection, meter, backflow assembly, and prv if req'd \$ 10,000.00 deposit each New Water Service Connection District Coordination & Inspection 100, each 100, each Water Line Main Extensions (Inspection & Testing Deposit) varies deposit deposit Water Line Main Extensions when performed by SID Estimate deposit Water Line Main Extensions water use for flushing and testing \$ 15.000 per ccf Prepare Demand Letters for escrow closings \$ 10.00% per ccf per ccf </td <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>				
Legal review of Development and PlanningT&MhourlyTraffic ControlT&Mas requiredEncroachment PermitvariesIncroachment PermitvariesVater Usage for Flushing and Disenfection\$12.00Website Water Off-On notices for New Connections & Main extensions\$120.00Sils Mapping Main extensions and New Services\$500.00Water Right Transfer Agreement RNVWD Processsing\$700.00Water Right Transfer Engineering Capacity Review\$10,000.00We Water Service Connection, meter, backflow assembly, and prv if req'd\$15,000.00We Water Service Connection District Coordination & Inspection100, deposit eachWew Water Service Connection District Coordination & InspectionvariesdepositWater Line Main Extensions (Inspection & Testing Deposit)varies depositvaries depositWater Line Main Extensions water use for flushing and testing\$15.00eachPrepare Demand Letters for escrow closings\$150.00eachPrepare Demand Letters for escrow closings\$150.00eachPenalty Charge on Past Due Amounts1.00%varieseachPrepare Dervice\$150.00eacheachPrepare Dervice\$150.00each updatePrepare Dervice\$150.00each updatePrepare Dervice\$150.00each updatePrepare Dervice\$150.00each updatePrepare Dervice\$150.00each				
Traffic Control T&M as required Incroachment Permit varies Id Asphalt Patch for public road work \$ 30.00 per SF Vater Usage for Flushing and Disenfection \$ 12.00 each Water Usage for Flushing and Disenfection \$ 120.00 each Water Usage for Flushing and Disenfection \$ 120.00 each Water Stage for Flushing and New Services \$ 500.00 each Water Right Transfer Agreement RNVWD Processsing \$ 700.00 Water Right Transfer Engineering Capacity Review New Water Service Connection, meter, backflow assembly, and prv if req'd \$ 15,000.00 deposit each New Water Service Connection District Coordination & Inspection 100, each Water Line Main Extensions RNVWD & SID Eng. Review and processing \$ 5,000.00 deposit Water Line Main Extensions when performed by SID Estimate deposit Water Line Main Extensions water use for flushing and testing \$ 15.00 per ccf Prepare Demand Letters for escrow closings \$ 150.00 each update Delinquent/Late Payment Penalty 10.00% per ccf Shut Off Service \$ 150.00 each update Setore Service		Ş		
Encroachment Permit varies tot Asphalt Patch for public road work \$ 30.00 per SF Water Usage for Flushing and Disenfection \$ 12.00 per ccf Website Water Off-On notices for New Connections & Main extensions \$ 120.00 each SIS Mapping Main extensions and New Services \$ 500.00 each Water Right Transfer Agreement RNVWD Processsing \$ 700.00 Water Service Connection, meter, backflow assembly, and prv if req'd \$ 15,000.00 deposit each New Water Service Connection, meter, backflow assembly, and prv if req'd \$ 10,000.00 deposit each New Water Service Connection District Coordination & Inspection 100, each Water Line Main Extensions (Inspection & Testing Deposit) varies deposit Water Line Main Extensions when performed by SID Estimate deposit Water Line Main Extensions water use for flushing and testing \$ 15.00 Prepare Demand Letters for escrow closings \$ 150.00 Delinquent/Late Payment Penalty 10.00% Penalty Charge on Past Due Amounts 1.00% Settore Service \$ 150.00 Restore Service Charge after Shut Off \$ 150.00 Return Check Charge \$ 35.00	egal review of Development and Planning		T&M	hourly
Hot Asphalt Patch for public road work \$ 30.00 per SF Water Usage for Flushing and Disenfection \$ 12.00 per ccf Website Water Off-On notices for New Connections & Main extensions \$ 120.00 each SIS Mapping Main extensions and New Services \$ 500.00 each Water Right Transfer Agreement RNVWD Processsing \$ 700.00 Mater Right Transfer Engineering Capacity Review New Water Service Connection, meter, backflow assembly, and prv if req'd \$ 15,000.00 deposit each New Water Service Connection District Coordination & Inspection 100,000.00 deposit each Water Line Main Extensions (Inspection & Testing Deposit) varies deposit Water Line Main Extensions water use for flushing and testing \$ 150.00 per ccf Prepare Demand Letters for escrow closings \$ 150.00 each Prepare Demand Letters for escrow closings \$ 150.00 each Prepare Demand Letters for escrow closings \$ 150.00 each Prepare Demand Letters for escrow closings \$ 150.00 each Prepare Demand Letters for escrow closings \$ 150.00 each Prepare Demand Letters for escrow closings \$ 150.00 each Prepare Dering t	Fraffic Control		T&M	as required
Water Usage for Flushing and Disenfection \$ 12.00 per ccf Website Water Off-On notices for New Connections & Main extensions \$ 120.00 each GIS Mapping Main extensions and New Services \$ 500.00 each Water Right Transfer Agreement RNVWD Processsing \$ 700.00 Water Right Transfer Engineering Capacity Review \$ 1,000.00 T&M New Water Service Connection, meter, backflow assembly, and prv if req'd \$ 10,000.00 deposit each New Water Service Connection, meter, backflow assembly, and prv if req'd \$ 10,000.00 deposit each New Water Service Connection District Coordination & Inspection 100, each each Water Line Main Extensions (Inspection & Testing Deposit) varies deposit Water Line Main Extensions water use for flushing and testing \$ 15.00 per ccf Prepare Demand Letters for escrow closings \$ 15.00 each update Delinquent/Late Payment Penalty 10.00% each update Shut Off Service \$ 150.00 each update Penalty Charge on Past Due Amounts 1.00% each update Setore Service Charge after Shut Off \$ 150.00 each update Peturn Check Charge \$ 35.00 each update	Encroachment Permit		varies	
Website Water Off-On notices for New Connections & Main extensions \$ 120.00 each SIS Mapping Main extensions and New Services \$ 500.00 each Water Right Transfer Agreement RNVWD Processsing \$ 700.00 Water Right Transfer Engineering Capacity Review \$ 1,000.00 T&M New Water Service Connection, meter, backflow assembly, and prv if req'd \$ 15,000.00 deposit each New Water Service Connection District Coordination & Inspection 100, each Water Line Main Extensions RNVWD & SID Eng. Review and processing \$ 5,000.00 deposit Water Line Main Extensions (Inspection & Testing Deposit) varies deposit Water Line Main Extensions when performed by SID Estimate deposit Water Line Main Extensions water use for flushing and testing \$ 15.00 per ccf Prepare Demand Letters for escrow closings \$ 15.00 each update Delinquent/Late Payment Penalty 10.00% per ccf Shut Off Service \$ 15.00 each update Setore Service Charge after Shut Off \$ 15.00 each update Restore Service Charge after Shut Off \$ 35.00 each update	Hot Asphalt Patch for public road work	\$	30.00	per SF
Website Water Off-On notices for New Connections & Main extensions \$ 120.00 each SIS Mapping Main extensions and New Services \$ 500.00 each Water Right Transfer Agreement RNVWD Processsing \$ 700.00 Water Right Transfer Engineering Capacity Review \$ 1,000.00 T&M New Water Service Connection, meter, backflow assembly, and prv if req'd \$ 15,000.00 deposit each New Water Service Connection District Coordination & Inspection 100, each Water Line Main Extensions RNVWD & SID Eng. Review and processing \$ 5,000.00 deposit Water Line Main Extensions (Inspection & Testing Deposit) varies deposit Water Line Main Extensions when performed by SID Estimate deposit Water Line Main Extensions water use for flushing and testing \$ 15.00 per ccf Prepare Demand Letters for escrow closings \$ 15.00 each update Delinquent/Late Payment Penalty 10.00% per ccf Shut Off Service \$ 15.00 each update Setore Service Charge after Shut Off \$ 15.00 each update Restore Service Charge after Shut Off \$ 35.00 each update				
SIS Mapping Main extensions and New Services \$ 500.00 each Water Right Transfer Agreement RNVWD Processsing \$ 700.00 Water Right Transfer Engineering Capacity Review \$ 1,000.00 Wew Water Service Connection, meter, backflow assembly, and prv if req'd \$ 15,000.00 New Water Service Connection, meter, backflow assembly, and prv if req'd \$ 10,000.00 Wew Water Service Connection District Coordination & Inspection 100, each Water Line Main Extensions RNVWD & SID Eng. Review and processing \$ 5,000.00 Water Line Main Extensions (Inspection & Testing Deposit) varies Water Line Main Extensions when performed by SID Estimate Prepare Demand Letters for escrow closings \$ 15.00 Delinquent/Late Payment Penalty 10.00% Prepare Demand Letters for escrow closings \$ 150.00 Shut Off Service \$ 150.00 Restore Service Charge after Shut Off \$ 150.00 Restore Service Charge after Shut Off \$ 35.00		Ś		
Water Right Transfer Engineering Capacity Review \$ 1,000.00 T&M New Water Service Connection, meter, backflow assembly, and prv if req'd \$ 15,000.00 deposit each New Water Service Connection, meter, backflow assembly, and prv if req'd \$ 10,000.00 deposit each New Water Service Connection District Coordination & Inspection 100, each 100, each Water Line Main Extensions RNVWD & SID Eng. Review and processing \$ 5,000.00 deposit Water Line Main Extensions (Inspection & Testing Deposit) varies deposit Water Line Main Extensions when performed by SID Estimate deposit Water Line Main Extensions water use for flushing and testing \$ 15.00 per ccf Prepare Demand Letters for escrow closings \$ 150.00 each update Delinquent/Late Payment Penalty 10.00% per ccf Shut Off Service \$ 150.00 each update Restore Service \$ 150.00 each update Restore Service Charge after Shut Off \$ 150.00 \$ 35.00 Return Check Charge \$ 35.00 \$ 35.00				
Water Right Transfer Engineering Capacity Review \$ 1,000.00 T&M New Water Service Connection, meter, backflow assembly, and prv if req'd \$ 15,000.00 deposit each New Water Service Connection, meter, backflow assembly, and prv if req'd \$ 10,000.00 deposit each New Water Service Connection District Coordination & Inspection 100, each 100, each Water Line Main Extensions RNVWD & SID Eng. Review and processing \$ 5,000.00 deposit Water Line Main Extensions (Inspection & Testing Deposit) varies deposit Water Line Main Extensions when performed by SID Estimate deposit Nater Line Main Extensions water use for flushing and testing \$ 15.00 per ccf Prepare Demand Letters for escrow closings \$ 150.00 each update Delinquent/Late Payment Penalty 10.00% per ccf Sihut Off Service \$ 150.00 each update Restore Service \$ 150.00 each update Restore Service \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 Restore Service Charge after Shut Off \$ 150.00 \$ 35.00 Return Check Charge \$ 35.00 \$ 35.00		ć	700.00	
New Water Service Connection, meter, backflow assembly, and prv if req'd \$ 10,000.00 deposit each New Water Service Connection District Coordination & Inspection 100, each Water Line Main Extensions RNVWD & SID Eng. Review and processing \$ 5,000.00 deposit Water Line Main Extensions (Inspection & Testing Deposit) varies deposit Water Line Main Extensions when performed by SID Estimate deposit Water Line Main Extensions water use for flushing and testing \$ 15.00 per ccf Prepare Demand Letters for escrow closings \$ 150.00 each update Delinquent/Late Payment Penalty 10.00% each update Shut Off Service \$ 150.00 each update Restore Service Charge after Shut Off \$ 150.00 each update Return Check Charge \$ 35.00 each update				T&M
New Water Service Connection, meter, backflow assembly, and prv if req'd \$ 10,000.00 deposit each New Water Service Connection District Coordination & Inspection 100, each Water Line Main Extensions RNVWD & SID Eng. Review and processing \$ 5,000.00 deposit Water Line Main Extensions (Inspection & Testing Deposit) varies deposit Water Line Main Extensions when performed by SID Estimate deposit Water Line Main Extensions water use for flushing and testing \$ 15.00 per ccf Prepare Demand Letters for escrow closings \$ 150.00 each update Delinquent/Late Payment Penalty 10.00% each update Shut Off Service \$ 150.00 each update Restore Service Charge after Shut Off \$ 150.00 each update Return Check Charge \$ 35.00 each update				
New Water Service Connection District Coordination & Inspection 100, each Nater Line Main Extensions RNVWD & SID Eng. Review and processing \$ 5,000.00 Water Line Main Extensions (Inspection & Testing Deposit) varies Water Line Main Extensions when performed by SID Estimate Water Line Main Extensions when performed by SID Estimate Prepare Demand Letters for escrow closings \$ 15.00 Perepare Demand Letters for escrow closings \$ 150.00 Penalty Charge on Past Due Amounts 1.00% Shut Off Service \$ 150.00 Remove Service varies Restore Service Charge after Shut Off \$ 150.00 Return Check Charge \$ 35.00				
Water Line Main Extensions RNVWD & SID Eng. Review and processing \$ 5,000.00 deposit Water Line Main Extensions (Inspection & Testing Deposit) varies deposit Water Line Main Extensions when performed by SID Estimate deposit Water Line Main Extensions when performed by SID Estimate deposit Water Line Main Extensions water use for flushing and testing \$ 15.00 per ccf Prepare Demand Letters for escrow closings \$ 150.00 each update Delinquent/Late Payment Penalty 10.00% Penalty Charge on Past Due Amounts Shut Off Service \$ 150.00 each update Remove Service varies sectore Service Restore Service Charge after Shut Off \$ 150.00 \$ 35.00 Return Check Charge \$ 35.00 \$ 35.00		\$,	
Water Line Main Extensions (Inspection & Testing Deposit) varies deposit Water Line Main Extensions when performed by SID Estimate deposit Water Line Main Extensions water use for flushing and testing \$ 15.00 per ccf Prepare Demand Letters for escrow closings \$ 150.00 each update Delinquent/Late Payment Penalty 10.00% each update Penalty Charge on Past Due Amounts 1.00% each update Shut Off Service \$ 150.00 each update Restore Service Charge after Shut Off \$ 150.00 each update Return Check Charge \$ 35.00 each update	New Water Service Connection District Coordination & Inspection		100,	each
Water Line Main Extensions when performed by SID Estimate deposit Water Line Main Extensions water use for flushing and testing \$ 15.00 per ccf Prepare Demand Letters for escrow closings \$ 150.00 each update Delinquent/Late Payment Penalty 10.00% Penalty Charge on Past Due Amounts 1.00% Shut Off Service \$ 150.00 Remove Service varies Restore Service Charge after Shut Off \$ 150.00 Return Check Charge \$ 35.00		\$	5,000.00	deposit
Water Line Main Extensions when performed by SID Estimate deposit Water Line Main Extensions water use for flushing and testing \$ 15.00 per ccf Prepare Demand Letters for escrow closings \$ 150.00 each update Delinquent/Late Payment Penalty 10.00% each update Penalty Charge on Past Due Amounts 1.00% each update Shut Off Service \$ 150.00 each update Remove Service varies each update Restore Service Charge after Shut Off \$ 150.00 each update Return Check Charge \$ 35.00 each update	Water Line Main Extensions (Inspection & Testing Deposit)		varies	deposit
Water Line Main Extensions water use for flushing and testing \$ 15.00 per ccf Prepare Demand Letters for escrow closings \$ 150.00 each update Delinquent/Late Payment Penalty 10.00% 2000 Penalty Charge on Past Due Amounts 1.00% 2000 Shut Off Service \$ 150.00 2000 Remove Service varies 2000 Restore Service Charge after Shut Off \$ 150.00 Return Check Charge \$ 35.00 Return ACH Charge \$ 35.00	Water Line Main Extensions when performed by SID		Estimate	
Delinquent/Late Payment Penalty 10.00% Penalty Charge on Past Due Amounts 1.00% Shut Off Service \$ 150.00 Remove Service varies Restore Service Charge after Shut Off \$ 150.00 Return Check Charge \$ 35.00 Return ACH Charge \$ 35.00	Nater Line Main Extensions water use for flushing and testing	\$	15.00	per ccf
Delinquent/Late Payment Penalty 10.00% Penalty Charge on Past Due Amounts 1.00% Shut Off Service \$ 150.00 Remove Service varies Restore Service Charge after Shut Off \$ 150.00 Return Check Charge \$ 35.00 Return ACH Charge \$ 35.00				
Penalty Charge on Past Due Amounts 1.00% Shut Off Service \$ 150.00 Remove Service varies Restore Service Charge after Shut Off \$ 150.00 Return Check Charge \$ 35.00 Return ACH Charge \$ 35.00		\$	150.00	each update
Shut Off Service \$ 150.00 Remove Service Varies Restore Service Charge after Shut Off \$ 150.00 Return Check Charge \$ 35.00 Return ACH Charge \$ 35.00				
Remove Service varies Restore Service Charge after Shut Off \$ 150.00 Return Check Charge \$ 35.00 Return ACH Charge \$ 35.00	Penalty Charge on Past Due Amounts	-	1.00%	
Restore Service Charge after Shut Off \$ 150.00 Return Check Charge \$ 35.00 Return ACH Charge \$ 35.00	Shut Off Service	\$	150.00	
Return Check Charge \$ 35.00 Return ACH Charge \$ 35.00		~		
Return ACH Charge \$ 35.00	testore service Charge after shut Off	Ş	150.00	
ile a Lien Notice \$ 100.00 each				
Remove a Lien \$ 100.00 each				

Tax Roll Posting for Collection of Delingent accounts	\$ 500.00	pro rated		
Pay by Credit Card on RNVWD.com Website	\$ 5.00	each		
	4			
Fire Hydrant Meter Rental	\$ 15.00			
Fire Hydrant Water Usage	\$ 15.00			
Fire Hydrant Water Usage	Varies			
Fire Hydrant Meter Deposit or Replacement Charge	\$ 1,500.00	deposit		
Water Meter	á			
	\$ 375.00			
Water Meter Head	\$ 225.00			
Electronic Radio Transmitter, ERT	\$ 225.00			
Pressure RegulatorValve, PRV	\$ 150.00			
Backflow Assembly	\$ 850.00			
Freeze Bag	\$ 80.00			
1 inch corp stop	\$ 130.00			
36 inch plastic meter box and lit	\$ 285.00			
curb stop ball valve	\$ 95.00			
Backhoe	per SID rate sche	per SID rate schedule		
Pick Up Truck	per SID rate schedule			
Service Truck	per SID rate schedule			
Dump Truck	per SID rate sche	dule		
Legal Counsel, County	\$ 215.00	per hour		
General Manager Billing Rate		per hour		
District Engineer	\$ 200.00	per hour		
Administration Billing Rate		per hour		
Backflow Services Billing Rate,		per hour		
Billings & Bookkeeping Billing Rate	\$ 65.00	per hour		